Barbara Elaine Gordon

627 W Nopal Ave

Mesa, Arizona 85210
Phone (480) 545-4513

Cell- (602)717-7706
misselainel01@hotmail.com

Employment
2016-present
2005-2016
1995-2005
1993-2013

1988-2004

1976-2004

Education

1974

Qualifications

Retired

Pierce-Eislen, Inc. Market Research

Dial America Books & Entertainment
Sales/ Appointments
Private Piano Lessons (Alfred, Bastien)

Director of Children's Music
Dayspring United Methodist Church

General Music/Choral Teacher
Tempe Elementary District #3

Bachelors in Elementary Education

Music Minor

K-12 State Music Endorsement

36+ Hours Graduate Continuing Education
Arizona State University :

Excellent communication skills

20+ years experience telemarketing, sales, market research.
28 years teaching experience. General Music/Choral/Piano
Extremely self motivated and dependable

Pleasant, professional telephone voice.

Excellent Computer/time management skills
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