Barbara Elaine Gordon 627 W Nopal Ave Mesa, Arizona 85210 Phone (480) 545-4513 Cell- (602)717-7706 misselaine101@hotmail.com

## **Employment**

2016-present	Retired
2005-2016	Pierce-Eislen, Inc. Market Research
1995-2005	Dial America Books & Entertainment
1993-2013	Sales/ Appointments Private Piano Lessons (Alfred, Bastien)
1988-2004	Director of Children's Music Dayspring United Methodist Church
1976-2004	General Music/Choral Teacher Tempe Elementary District #3

## Education

1974 Bachelors in Elementary Education

**Music Minor** 

K-12 State Music Endorsement

36+ Hours Graduate Continuing Education

**Arizona State University** 

## Qualifications

Excellent communication skills
20+ years experience telemarketing, sales, market research.
28 years teaching experience. General Music/Choral/Piano
Extremely self motivated and dependable
Pleasant, professional telephone voice.
Excellent Computer/time management skills